505477576 05/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5524380

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AND ADDRESS OF THE ASS	Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR NAME AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 04430 Frame 0213. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
KENNETH ELI MORG	ENSTERN		11/07/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	KEM PA	TENT HOLDINGS, LLC			
Street Address:	816 PEN	816 PENNSTONE ROAD			
City:	BRYN M	BRYN MAWR			
State/Country:	PENNSY	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19010	19010			
	e	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ					
		Number			
Application Number:		Number 5099034			
	1				
Application Number:	1! • DATA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)	5099034			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (2) be sent to t if provided;	5099034 215)568-6499 2 he e-mail address first; if that is u			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 p	5099034 215)568-6499 The e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 15-568-6400 petaccia@vklaw.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 pp e: V	5099034 215)568-6499 the e-mail address first; if that is using the second state of th	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 p e: V 30	5099034 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 15-568-6400 Detaccia@vklaw.com OLPE AND KOENIG P.C. D SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FL	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> OOR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 p e: V 30	5099034 215)568-6499 the e-mail address first; if that is using the second state of th	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> OOR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 pp e: V 30 P	5099034 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 15-568-6400 Detaccia@vklaw.com OLPE AND KOENIG P.C. D SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FL	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> OOR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	i DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 pp e: V 30 P NUMBER:	5099034 215)568-6499 5 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 15-568-6400 Detaccia@vklaw.com OLPE AND KOENIG P.C. D SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FL HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> OOR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER	i DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 pp e: V 30 P NUMBER:	5099034 215)568-6499 2 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 15-568-6400 Detaccia@vklaw.com OLPE AND KOENIG P.C. D SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FL HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 MOR5-PT001.4	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> OOR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	i DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 pp e: V 30 P NUMBER:	5099034 215)568-6499 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 15-568-6400 Detaccia@vklaw.com OLPE AND KOENIG P.C. D SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FL HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 MOR5-PT001.4 DOUGLAS J. BUCKLIN	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> OOR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	i DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2 pp e: V 30 P NUMBER:	5099034 215)568-6499 The e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 15-568-6400 Detaccia@vklaw.com OLPE AND KOENIG P.C. D SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FL HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 MOR5-PT001.4 DOUGLAS J. BUCKLIN /Douglas J. Bucklin/	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> OOR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	1! E DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2' pi e: V 30 P NUMBER: R:	5099034 215)568-6499 The e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 15-568-6400 Detaccia@vklaw.com OLPE AND KOENIG P.C. D SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FL HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 MOR5-PT001.4 DOUGLAS J. BUCKLIN /Douglas J. Bucklin/	sent via US Mail. OOR 9103		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=MOR5_PT001_ source=MOR5_PT001_	4_Correctiv 4_Correctiv	5099034 215)568-6499 The e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 15-568-6400 Detaccia@vklaw.com OLPE AND KOENIG P.C. D SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FL HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 MOR5-PT001.4 DOUGLAS J. BUCKLIN /Douglas J. Bucklin/ 05/15/2019	sent via US Mail. OOR 9103 if		

1

		PATENT ASS	IGNMENT COVER SHEET			
ectronic Version v1.						
ylesheet Version v1.	2					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
KENNETH E MORGENSTERN			11/07/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:		KEM HOLDINGS				
Street Address:	123 BLOOMIN	123 BLOOMINGDALE AVENUE				
Internal Address:	SUITE 102					
City:	WAYNE					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVAN	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19087					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBE Propert Application Number:		15099034	Number			
Propert Application Number:	у Туре	15099034	Number			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent to Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	y Type DATA (215): 215-5 hsmo the e-mail address first; if <i>U</i> VOLI 13 SC SUIT	568-6499 68-6400 ot@vklaw.com	t using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent to Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	y Type DATA (215): 215-5 hsmo the e-mail address first; (r) VOLI 13 SC SUIT PHIL	568-6499 568-6400 n@vklaw.com <i>ut is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>ut is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>ut is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>E i sout</i>	t using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 19103			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent to Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	y Type DATA (215): 215-5 hsmo the e-mail address first (0 VOLI 13 SC SUIT PHIL T NUMBER:	568-6499 568-6400 ot@vklaw.com <i>iat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>e & KOENIG, P.C.</i> JUTH 17TH STREET E 1800 ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA	t using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 19103 1.4 . BUCKLIN			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent to Correspondent Name:	y Type DATA (215): 215-5 hsmo the e-mail address first (0 VOLI 13 SC SUIT PHIL T NUMBER:	568-6499 68-6400 n@vklaw.com tat is unsuccessful, it will be sent te & KOENIG, P.C. UTH 17TH STREET E 1800 ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA MOR5-PT00 DOUGLAS J	t using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 19103 1.4 . BUCKLIN			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent to Correspondence will be sent to Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTI Signature:	y Type DATA (215): 215-5 hsmo the e-mail address first (0 VOLI 13 SC SUIT PHIL T NUMBER:	568-6499 68-6400 n@vklaw.com tat is unsuccessful, it will be sent te & KOENIG, P.C. UTH 17TH STREET E 1800 ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA MOR5-PT00 DOUGLAS J	t using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 19103 1.4 . BUCKLIN			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent to Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTI Signature: Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=MOR5-PT001.4 source=MOR5-PT001.4	y Type DATA (215): 215-5 hsm (215): (16 e-mail address first) (215): (215-5 hsm (215):	568-6499 68-6400 ot@vklaw.com tat is unsuccessful, it will be sent te & KOENIG, P.C. OUTH 17TH STREET E 1800 ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA MOR5-PT00 DOUGLAS J /Douglas J. B 12/05/2017	t using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 19103 1.4 . BUCKLIN			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent to Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTI Signature: Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=MOR5-PT001.4 source=MOR5-PT001.4	y Type DATA (215): 215-5 hsmo (215): 215-5 hsmo (216): 215-7 hsmo (217): 215-7 hsm (21	568-6499 68-6400 ot@vklaw.com tat is unsuccessful, it will be sent te & KOENIG, P.C. OUTH 17TH STREET E 1800 ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA MOR5-PT00 DOUGLAS J /Douglas J. B 12/05/2017	t using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 19103 1.4 . BUCKLIN			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent to Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTI Signature: Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=MOR5-PT001.4 source=MOR5-PT001.4	y Type DATA (215): 215-5 hsmo (215): (16 e-mail address first; if W VOLL (13 SC SUIT PHIL F NUMBER: ER: Assignment#page1.till Assignment#page2.till	568-6499 68-6400 ot@vklaw.com tat is unsuccessful, it will be sent te & KOENIG, P.C. OUTH 17TH STREET E 1800 ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA MOR5-PT00 DOUGLAS J /Douglas J. B 12/05/2017	t using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 19103 1.4 . BUCKLIN			

Atty. Docket Nos. MOR5-PT001, MOR5-PT001-1-and MOR5-PT001.2

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Kenneth Eli Morgenstern

Kenneth Eli Morgensterf Kenneth E. Morgenstern, residing at 816 Pennstone Road, Bryn Mawr, Pennsylvania 19010, a citizen of United States of America (hereafter the undersigned); is the inventor of

METHOD FOR PREVENTING NASOLACRIMAL DUCT OBSTRUCTION for which the undersigned executed an applications for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application Nos. 11/112,553 (filed April 25, 2005), 12/012,469 (filed February 4, 2008 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,529,871 on September 10, 2013), 13/962,509 (filed August 8, 2013 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,722,012 on May 13, 2014) and 14/225,087 (filed March 25, 2014).

The undersigned hereby authorizes assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment. KEM PATENT HOLDINGS, LLC, ,2016 Kennoth El Morgenstern Date KEM Holdings, a corporation, having a place of business at 123 816 Pennstone Road, Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 -Bloomingdale-Avenue; Suite-102, Wayne, PA-19087. (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell. assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the applications for United States Letters Patent and Patents entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice

1 of 2

3310128-1

PATENT REEL: 049190 FRAME: 0449

of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this 7th day of November 2014 at WAYNE (Place)

Witness:

(L.S.) 9/16/2016 Kenneth E. Morgenstern

State of Pennsylvania.

ss.

County of Delaware

On this <u>7H</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2014 before me personally appeared Kenneth E. Morgenstern, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

2 of 2

My Commission Expires: 10 31 2017

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL KATHERINE P. MALTAS, Notary Public Radnor Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires October 31, 2017

3310128-1

RECORDED: 05/15/2019

PATENT REEL: 049190 FRAME: 0450